502097823 10/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans DIETZ	07/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gebrueder Linck Maschinenfabrik "Gatterlinck" GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Appenweiererstr. 48
City:	OBERKIRCH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	77704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6543497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docketingpt@hdp.com, bhalabis@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4965-500008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Brock

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Dietz-to-Gebrueder#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029145 FRAME: 0485 CH \$40 00 6543

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hans DIETZ, a German individual, having a place of residence at Sperberweg 5, D-72119 Ammerbuch, GERMANY, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of record of the below-listed United States Letters Patent:

(1) U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,543,497

Issued: April 8, 2003

Title: Wood Flake, Method And Apparatuses For Producing A Wood Flake As Well As For Profiling A Log, And Use Thereof

WHEREAS, GebruederLinckMaschinenfabrik "Gatterlinck" GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation, having a place of business at Appenweiererstr. 48, 77704 Oberkirch, GERMANY, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

WHEREAS, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, and its successors in interest, the entire rights, title and interest in the United States in and to the said United States Letters Patent(s) (including any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof), to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent is granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the maintenance, litigation, or for purposes of protecting title, of the said inventions, applications, or Letters Patent for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth above.

Hans DIETZ

Date: X 13. 07. 2012

By X 2012

X 13.07. 2012

X (Jak Gell. X 13.7.12

16686645.1

PATENT REEL: 029145 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 10/17/2012